502898576 07/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2945173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDICINELODGE, INC.	05/01/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMDS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	560 WEST GOLF COURSE RD.	
City:	PROVIDENCE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84332	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12851254
Application Number:	13243715
Application Number:	13252951
Application Number:	13293856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-506-5150
Email: achen@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP

Address Line 1: 2050 MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100 Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614-8255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29450-8
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADFORD S. BREEN
SIGNATURE:	/Bradford Breen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Medicinelodge to IMDS Corp Name Change May 1 2012#page1.tif source=Medicinelodge to IMDS Corp Name Change May 1 2012#page2.tif

PATENT 502898576 REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0026

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:06 PM 05/01/2012 FILED 06:06 PM 05/01/2012 SRV 120497087 - 3263044 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MEDICINELODGE, INC.

MAY 1, 2012

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), the undersigned officer of MedicineLodge, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Corporation"), for purposes of amending the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation"), does hereby certify:

I.

The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting ARTICLE ONE thereof in its entirety and by substituting in lieu of said ARTICLE ONE the following new ARTICLE ONE:

"ARTICLE ONE: The name of the corporation is IMDS Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation")."

The Board of Directors of the Corporation has approved said amendment and recommended that the sole stockholder of the Corporation approve said amendment, and the sole stockholder has approved said amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

PATENT REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0027 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the duly elected President of the Corporation, has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed as of the date first above written.

MEDICINELODGE, INC.

By:/s/ Brady Shirley
Name: Brady Shirley

Title: President

Amendment for Name Change PATENT
RECORDED: 07/18/2014 REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0028